AUTHORIZING THE BORROWING OF SAID MONEY 

WHEREAS, the Board of Education (the "Board") of the Jackson County School District (the 
"District"), acting for and on behalf of the District, hereby finds and determines as follows: 

1. It is necessary and desirable that a maximum of Twenty Five Million and No/100 Dollars 
($25,000,000) be borrowed for the purposes of making repairs, alterations and additions to school 
buildings of the District, erecting school buildings and other buildings used for school purposes, 
purchasing heating plants, air conditioning, fixtures and equipment for such buildings, purchasing

[...]

equipping such lands for school recreational and athletic purposes, refinancing outstanding notes and 
paying the costs of such borrowing (the "Project"). 

2. It is in the best interests and to the District's advantage to obtain the funds needed for the 
Project by a loan or loans in the total maximum principal amount of Twenty Five Million and No/100 
Dollars ($25,000,000) evidenced by a note or notes (the "Notes") issued in the manner and form 
provided by Section 37-59-101, et seq., of the Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended (the "Act").  
The Notes may be issued in one or more series over a period not to exceed two (2) years, provided